
SIERRA PACIFIC GOLDEN BEAR 5K VARSITY GIRLS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Kerman 00:21:49.71 60

2 Highland 00:21:49.55 65

3 Reedley 00:22:54.06 89

4 Liberty (Madera Ranchos) 00:23:22.45 109

5 Independence 00:23:16.72 114

6 Exeter 00:24:29.24 132

7 Kingsburg 00:24:08.01 133

8 Avenal 00:25:53.86 199

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Sierra Pacific 00:26:44.04 3

Washington Union 00:27:38.17 3

Orosi 00:29:08.42 3

Hoover 00:28:44.12 2

Hanford West 00:24:34.06 1

Selma 00:27:40.72 1

Woodlake 00:29:46.40 1
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SIERRA PACIFIC GOLDEN BEAR 5K VARSITY GIRLS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Kerman 00:21:49.71 8 60

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 666 Ashley Villafana 00:19:17.03 2

2 7 660 Milani Gutierrez 00:21:05.66 7

3 14 661 Emma Jordan 00:22:36.74 14

4 17 663 Baylee Melgoza 00:22:56.86 17

5 20 664 Nevaeh Nord 00:23:12.27 20

6 25 665 Allison Sanchez 00:23:46.78 (25)

7 26 662 Daniela Lua 00:23:53.91 (26)

2 Highland 00:21:49.55 6 65

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 645 Liliana Monsibais 00:19:15.76 1

2 6 642 Ava Gonzalez 00:20:58.68 6

3 11 648 Jaya Sweet 00:21:48.83 11

4 23 643 Syndey Kumpel 00:23:30.98 23

5 24 644 Ali Matney 00:23:33.48 24

6 30 641 Jordyn Dutto 00:24:06.94 (30)

3 Reedley 00:22:54.06 7 89

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 685 Emma Hall 00:21:35.92 10

2 15 688 Savannah Torres 00:22:48.84 15

3 16 686 Eva Luevano-Leyva 00:22:54.96 16

4 21 687 Yeny Asia Oronia 00:23:13.29 21

5 27 684 Angela Garcia 00:23:57.30 27

6 29 682 Xitlali Cortez 00:24:03.89 (29)

7 36 683 Paula Esquivel Molina 00:24:52.09 (34)

4 Liberty (Madera Ranchos) 00:23:22.45 6 109

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 676 Jaslyn Rodriguez 00:21:21.67 9

2 13 673 Sofia Gonzalez 00:22:30.37 13

3 18 675 Sofia Manzano 00:22:59.17 18

4 33 674 Teagan Ladwig 00:24:29.69 32

5 41 672 Kaylyn Best 00:25:31.36 37

6 42 671 Graicynn Achelpohl 00:25:49.10 (38)

5 Independence 00:23:16.72 7 114

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 655 Natalie Flores 00:20:21.42 3

2 8 656 Noely Mojarro 00:21:08.58 8

3 28 657 Alexi Sierra 00:23:58.78 28

4 35 652 Marissa Baltazar 00:24:36.98 33

5 46 653 Camila Estrada 00:26:17.82 42

6 51 654 Addyson Evens 00:27:27.64 (46)

7 58 658 Hallie Sosa 00:28:52.89 (47)

6 Exeter 00:24:29.24 6 132

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 637 Annie Neufeld 00:22:08.63 12

2 19 633 Elise Alemania 00:23:04.94 19

3 22 635 Mary Awad 00:23:14.24 22

4 31 638 Nicole Thompson 00:24:19.16 31
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SIERRA PACIFIC GOLDEN BEAR 5K VARSITY GIRLS

5 60 636 Guinevere Gilstrap 00:29:39.23 48

6 66 634 Adamaris Andrade 00:31:02.37 (51)

7 Kingsburg 00:24:08.01 5 133

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 667 Brielle Benslay 00:20:43.04 4

2 5 670 Callie Waldner 00:20:50.80 5

3 43 668 Jasmine Medrano 00:26:03.80 39

4 44 669 Gracie Torres 00:26:08.92 40

5 49 963 Natalie Emmersen 00:26:53.48 45

8 Avenal 00:25:53.86 7 199

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 38 627 Reyna Diaz 00:24:58.68 35

2 40 631 Alexia Melgar 00:25:12.31 36

3 45 632 Evelyn Mendez 00:26:15.45 41

4 47 626 Soledad Aguirre 00:26:26.56 43

5 48 630 Jessica Landa 00:26:36.29 44

6 63 629 Karen Jimenez 00:30:41.14 (49)

7 64 628 Kimberly Flores 00:30:50.16 (50)
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SIERRA PACIFIC GOLDEN BEAR 5K VARSITY GIRLS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 645 Liliana Monsibais SO 00:19:15.76 Highland

2 2 666 Ashley Villafana SR 00:19:17.03 Kerman

3 3 655 Natalie Flores JR 00:20:21.42 Independence

4 4 667 Brielle Benslay SO 00:20:43.04 Kingsburg

5 5 670 Callie Waldner SR 00:20:50.80 Kingsburg

6 6 642 Ava Gonzalez FR 00:20:58.68 Highland

7 7 660 Milani Gutierrez SR 00:21:05.66 Kerman

8 8 656 Noely Mojarro SO 00:21:08.58 Independence

9 9 676 Jaslyn Rodriguez JR 00:21:21.67 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

10 10 685 Emma Hall FR 00:21:35.92 Reedley

11 11 648 Jaya Sweet JR 00:21:48.83 Highland

12 12 637 Annie Neufeld SO 00:22:08.63 Exeter

13 13 673 Sofia Gonzalez JR 00:22:30.37 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

14 14 661 Emma Jordan JR 00:22:36.74 Kerman

15 15 688 Savannah Torres FR 00:22:48.84 Reedley

16 16 686 Eva Luevano-Leyva SR 00:22:54.96 Reedley

17 17 663 Baylee Melgoza JR 00:22:56.86 Kerman

18 18 675 Sofia Manzano SR 00:22:59.17 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

19 19 633 Elise Alemania SR 00:23:04.94 Exeter

20 20 664 Nevaeh Nord SO 00:23:12.27 Kerman

21 21 687 Yeny Asia Oronia SO 00:23:13.29 Reedley

22 22 635 Mary Awad SO 00:23:14.24 Exeter

23 23 643 Syndey Kumpel JR 00:23:30.98 Highland

24 24 644 Ali Matney JR 00:23:33.48 Highland

25 (25) 665 Allison Sanchez SR 00:23:46.78 Kerman

26 (26) 662 Daniela Lua SR 00:23:53.91 Kerman

27 27 684 Angela Garcia SO 00:23:57.30 Reedley

28 28 657 Alexi Sierra SR 00:23:58.78 Independence

29 (29) 682 Xitlali Cortez SO 00:24:03.89 Reedley

30 (30) 641 Jordyn Dutto JR 00:24:06.94 Highland

31 31 638 Nicole Thompson JR 00:24:19.16 Exeter

32 0 659 Estefani Gutierrez SO 00:24:19.81 Kerman

33 32 674 Teagan Ladwig JR 00:24:29.69 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

34 0 639 Diane Boling SR 00:24:34.06 Hanford West

35 33 652 Marissa Baltazar FR 00:24:36.98 Independence

36 (34) 683 Paula Esquivel Molina SO 00:24:52.09 Reedley

37 0 694 Makayla Sims SR 00:24:58.01 Sierra Pacific

38 35 627 Reyna Diaz JR 00:24:58.68 Avenal

39 0 701 Iris Ramirez JR 00:25:08.64 Washington Union

40 36 631 Alexia Melgar SR 00:25:12.31 Avenal

41 37 672 Kaylyn Best SR 00:25:31.36 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

42 (38) 671 Graicynn Achelpohl SR 00:25:49.10 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

43 39 668 Jasmine Medrano SR 00:26:03.80 Kingsburg

44 40 669 Gracie Torres JR 00:26:08.92 Kingsburg

45 41 632 Evelyn Mendez SR 00:26:15.45 Avenal

46 42 653 Camila Estrada JR 00:26:17.82 Independence

47 43 626 Soledad Aguirre JR 00:26:26.56 Avenal

48 44 630 Jessica Landa JR 00:26:36.29 Avenal

49 45 963 Natalie Emmersen SO 00:26:53.48 Kingsburg

50 0 699 Jasmine Gallardo JR 00:27:04.92 Washington Union

51 (46) 654 Addyson Evens SR 00:27:27.64 Independence
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SIERRA PACIFIC GOLDEN BEAR 5K VARSITY GIRLS

52 0 691 Jezel Farias JR 00:27:34.79 Sierra Pacific

53 0 692 Catherine Pond SO 00:27:39.33 Sierra Pacific

54 0 689 Danity Avila SR 00:27:40.72 Selma

55 0 681 Jaden Malagon SO 00:27:43.63 Orosi

56 0 651 Arianna Lopez JR 00:27:57.29 Hoover

57 0 679 Ashley Galvan SR 00:28:42.08 Orosi

58 (47) 658 Hallie Sosa SR 00:28:52.89 Independence

59 0 650 Natalia Carrasco SR 00:29:30.96 Hoover

60 48 636 Guinevere Gilstrap JR 00:29:39.23 Exeter

61 0 702 Lilli Mathiesen SR 00:29:46.40 Woodlake

62 0 700 Leslie Marquez JR 00:30:40.96 Washington Union

63 (49) 629 Karen Jimenez SR 00:30:41.14 Avenal

64 (50) 628 Kimberly Flores SR 00:30:50.16 Avenal

65 0 680 Jessica Hernandez SO 00:30:59.57 Orosi

66 (51) 634 Adamaris Andrade SR 00:31:02.37 Exeter
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